
PROBA CATEGORIA SEXO MARCA INS. LICENCIA ATLETA Fecha Nac. CLUB

150m U14M M AG9470 ERIK MORENO GARCÍA 27/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14M M AG14720 ROI RAMOS MURAS 25/10/2013 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14M M AG9439 BRUNO GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14M M AG5931 DIEGO FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ 12/03/2013 Atletica Lucense
150m U14M M AG17849 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
150m U14M M AG13123 SAUL FOUZ CORREDOIRA 23/07/2013 Atletica Lucense
150m U14M M AG9428 TOMAS ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 11/10/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14M M 25.87 AG16921 LUIS ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14M M GA-3787949-A-T-s LUCAS RODRIGUEZ DIAZ 09/09/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14M M GA-3689788-A-T-s CRISTIAN BERROCAL NIÑO 07/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14M M GA-3784035-A-T-s Gabriel Castedo Nogueira 10/07/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14M M AG8070 ASIER OTERO BARTOLOMÉ 10/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
150m U14M M 22.02 GA-3781782-A-N-s JESUS GONZALEZ PADERNE 10/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14M M 25.47 GA-3781780-A-N-s IVÁN BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14M M 22.82 GA-3781769-A-N-s PELAYO RODRIGUEZ ARCE 25/06/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
300m U16M M AG15638 XENXO CAAVEIRO ALMEIDA 08/05/2011 OLYMPO AS PONTES
300m U16M M 44.32 GA-3742829-A-T-s MARTIN SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO 10/07/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
300m U16M M GA-3774740-A-T-s ELOY FERNANDEZ LAMAS 04/03/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
300m U16M M AG12887 LUCA TOME BESTEIRO 17/01/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
400m U20M M AG12488 DIEGO SANCHEZ PASARIN 14/02/2007 Xuncas Diversia
400m U20M M 59.04 GA1585 ERIK RAMA GEHRING 12/01/2007 Xuncas Diversia
400m U18M M GA1637 LEONEL PELIQUIN MOLINA 22/08/2009 Xuncas Diversia
400m U23M M GA-3785034-A-T-s Antón Ferreiro Teijeiro 17/03/2003 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
400m SM M GA-3783983-A-T-s Juanjo Yáñez Rivera 28/09/2002 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
400m U18M M GA-3781270-A-T-s ANTÓN RAÑA VILLAVERDE 09/01/2008 CA Santiago

400m U20M M GA-3706131-A-N-p KEVIN LÓPEZ OROSA 24/06/2006 CA Ribadeo
400m U18M M 1:05.88 AG14780 DIEGO GARCÍA LORENZO 06/08/2008 Xuncas Diversia
500m U12M M 1:26.64 AG15474 LUCA VILLAR MOA 21/09/2014 Atletica Lucense
500m U12M M 1:47.52 AG14342 LUCAS FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2014 Atletica Lucense
500m U12M M 1:50.98 AG18788 FIZ GONZALEZ BERNARDEZ 09/11/2015 Atletica Lucense
500m U12M M 1:47.18 AG14109 DANIEL GUERRERO VIVERO 17/10/2015 Atletica Lucense
500m U12M M GA-3786948-A-T-s ANTON VILABOY BELLAS 07/11/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12M M 1:48.48 AG13480 DIEGO DIAZ CALVO 02/02/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
500m U12M M 1:50.01 GA638 THIAGO NAVEIRO BLANCO 21/03/2014 CA Ribadeo
500m U12M M AG20951 LUCAS CALDEIRO PEREZ 20/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M AG20462 IZAN ROCHA DIAZ PATROCINIO 05/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M AG20952 DIEGO CASTEDO NOGUEIRA 07/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M GA-3689805-A-T-s DANIEL FERNANDEZ RAMOS 07/12/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M GA-3787951-A-T-s ENZO LOPEZ GARCIA 06/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M AG20921 PEDRO ENGEL CAYETANO BRAN 20/06/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M GA-3787954-A-T-s TOMAS PARDO RIVAS 26/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M GA-3689799-A-T-s NOAM NELSON EIROS GARCIA 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12M M 2:03.19 GA-3781376-A-T-s GABRIEL GARCÍA RÍO 17/10/2015 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
500m U12M M AG18362 ARÓN PENA RODRÍGUEZ 11/09/2014 CA Guitiriz
500m U12M M 1:41.52 AG19550 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ PIÑEIRO 09/02/2015 CA Guitiriz
500m U12M M AG18404 PAULO ARES RÍO 26/03/2014 CA Guitiriz
500m U12M M 1:45.23 AG18360 NIKO RILO RODRÍGUEZ 23/05/2015 CA Guitiriz
500m U12M M 1:44.44 AG20123 DYLAN ALARCÓN POSE 06/12/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12M M 1:37.13 AG20127 BIEITO LOSADA COELLO 02/01/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12M M 1:39.16 AG20126 XOAN LOSADA COELLO 02/01/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
1.000m U10M M GA-3689272-A-T-s THIAGO NUÑEZ DUGHERA 12/09/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M GA-3689263-A-T-s MARINO MURADO PELAEZ 22/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M GA-3786945-A-T-s ADRIAN ALARCON POSE 25/08/2017 OLYMPO AS PONTES
1.000m U10M M AG18752 PABLO FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA 26/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10M M AG16202 RAMON VILLAR CORREA 15/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10M M AG18793 FRANCISCO DORADO TORRE 26/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10M M GA-3785786-A-T-s JESUS FONTAO CAMPOS 31/10/2017 ADAS CUPA
1.000m U10M M AG18750 GONZALO SEIJAS GARCIA 04/01/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10M M AG19114 HECTOR GROMAZ CASTELLANO 22/09/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M GA-3689255-A-T-s ANDRES MENDEZ GRANDE 19/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M GA-3689262-A-T-s MATEO GONZALEZ QUINTANS 23/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M AG18840 IAGO BECERRA SANTIAGO 25/02/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10M M 4:09.71 AG16631 ALEJANDRO FARIAS NOVOA 04/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10M M GA-3689265-A-T-s EINAR VAZQUEZ BARRAL 24/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M GA-3689857-A-T-s EMMANUEL PINZON CHONA 25/06/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10M M AG17366 MARCOS CALVO GREGORIO 05/01/2016 OLYMPO AS PONTES
1.000m U10M M AG17369 XANDRE FORMOSO CARBALLEIRA 10/01/2016 OLYMPO AS PONTES
1.500m U23M M GA-3785034-A-T-s Antón Ferreiro Teijeiro 17/03/2003 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.500m SM M GA-3783983-A-T-s Juanjo Yáñez Rivera 28/09/2002 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.500m U18M M GA1091 PABLO VAZQUEZ MAIZTEGUI 16/03/2009 Club Atletismo Naron

1.500m U20M M GA-3706131-A-N-p KEVIN LÓPEZ OROSA 24/06/2006 CA Ribadeo
1.500m U18M M AG15627 MARIO CUPEIRO TEMBRÁS 22/10/2009 Club Atletismo Naron
1.500m U18M M 4:28.52 GA1406 DANIEL MARTINEZ GONZALEZ 23/03/2009 Polideportivo Lucense

II CONTROL AD A PIRINGALLA
Lugo, 1 Febreiro 2025

LISTADO DE ISNCRITOS/AS : ADMITIDOS



Longitud U16M M 4.64 AG12887 LUCA TOME BESTEIRO 17/01/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14M M AG14720 ROI RAMOS MURAS 25/10/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Triple U14M M AG9470 ERIK MORENO GARCÍA 27/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Triple U14M M AG17849 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
Triple U14M M AG9428 TOMAS ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 11/10/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14M M AG16921 LUIS ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U16M M 10.20 GA-3774740-A-T-s ELOY FERNANDEZ LAMAS 04/03/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14M M GA-3689788-A-T-s CRISTIAN BERROCAL NIÑO 07/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14M M GA-3784035-A-T-s Gabriel Castedo Nogueira 10/07/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14M M AG8070 ASIER OTERO BARTOLOMÉ 10/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Triple U14M M GA-3781782-A-N-s JESUS GONZALEZ PADERNE 10/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Triple U14M M 9.26 AG16718 EIDEN FERRER REYNOSO 09/09/2013 ADAS CUPA
Peso (3kg) U14M M AG9439 BRUNO GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (3kg) U14M M 3.66 AG20663 ANDRÉS MARTÍN GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 02/12/2012 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (3kg) U14M M GA-3787949-A-T-s LUCAS RODRIGUEZ DIAZ 09/09/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (3kg) U14M M 5.52 AG16933 SERGIO PEREZ PENIN 04/04/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (3kg) U14M M 7.59 GA-3781780-A-N-s IVÁN BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U14M M GA-3781769-A-N-s PELAYO RODRIGUEZ ARCE 25/06/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U14M M GA-3738450-A-N-s DANIEL SEIJAS RICO 17/02/2013 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG14342 LUCAS FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2014 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG5962 JAIME VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO 28/04/2015 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG13390 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG20951 LUCAS CALDEIRO PEREZ 20/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG20462 IZAN ROCHA DIAZ PATROCINIO 05/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG20952 DIEGO CASTEDO NOGUEIRA 07/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3689805-A-T-s DANIEL FERNANDEZ RAMOS 07/12/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3787951-A-T-s ENZO LOPEZ GARCIA 06/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG20921 PEDRO ENGEL CAYETANO BRAN 20/06/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M 4.84 GA-3787954-A-T-s TOMAS PARDO RIVAS 26/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3689799-A-T-s NOAM NELSON EIROS GARCIA 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3781373-A-T-s JESUS GARCIA GARCIA 22/02/2015 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3781376-A-T-s GABRIEL GARCÍA RÍO 17/10/2015 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (2kg) U12M M 7.50 AG19945 ENZO GONZÁLEZ PICO 30/05/2015 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
Peso (1kg) U10M M AG14770 MARCOS GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/10/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (1kg) U10M M AG18752 PABLO FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA 26/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689261-A-T-s ROQUE CALO GONZALEZ 02/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689272-A-T-s THIAGO NUÑEZ DUGHERA 12/09/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 6.34 AG20452 ALEJANDRO VILLAR GRITSAEV 10/02/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689255-A-T-s ANDRES MENDEZ GRANDE 19/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689262-A-T-s MATEO GONZALEZ QUINTANS 23/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 3.88 AG19303 MATIAS MEILAN NUÑEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689263-A-T-s MARINO MURADO PELAEZ 22/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689269-A-T-s ANTON FERREIRO PENADO 26/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 7.89 AG19262 ALEJANDRO MENDEZ GRANDE 03/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689265-A-T-s EINAR VAZQUEZ BARRAL 24/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689857-A-T-s EMMANUEL PINZON CHONA 25/06/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 8.12 AG19942 RAYAN ASLAOUI HAJJOUB 11/02/2016 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
Peso (4kg) U16M M 9.51 GA-3742829-A-T-s MARTIN SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO 10/07/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Peso (4kg) U16M M 4.88 AG18455 DANIEL ARTUR CASTRO 26/06/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (4kg) U16M M 11.28 AG16923 JOSHUA PEREZ MARTINEZ 26/10/2010 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14F F GA-3686618-A-T-s AROA ESPIÑEIRA VALCARCEL 19/11/2012 Atletica Lucense
150m U14F F 23.71 AG2028516 RITA FREIRE FERNANDEZ 05/05/2012 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14F F AG9444 LÚA TRILLO SOMOZA 13/06/2013 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14F F 24.38 AG9436 DANIELA PELIQUÍN MOLINA 17/02/2012 Xuncas Diversia
150m U14F F AG19040 CARLOTA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 28/01/2012 Atletica Lucense
150m U14F F AG2028782 LUCÍA FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA 20/07/2013 Atletica Lucense
150m U14F F 22.94 AG2028522 SOFIA IGLESIAS VIDAL 28/11/2012 Atletica Lucense
150m U14F F AG13018 MARCELA VIRO MÉNDEZ 14/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
150m U14F F GA-3738419-A-N-s AROA EIJO VICENTE 02/05/2013 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
150m U14F F AG21017 MARTA ALVAREZ PARDO 23/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14F F 24.76 AG9430 CECILIA ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 17/06/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14F F GA-3787948-A-T-s CARLA GÓMEZ ROIS 24/01/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14F F 20.06 AG16610 GISELA GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA 26/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
150m U14F F AG16368 ZOE BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ 17/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
150m U14F F 25.88 GA-3781788-A-T-s CARMEN RODRÍGUEZ ARCE 25/06/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14F F 25.48 GA-3781784-A-N-s CARLOTA MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS 11/10/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14F F 24.06 GA-3776088-A-N-s IRIA BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14F F 23.15 GA-3782202-A-N-s DANIELA DE LA PLAZA CALVO 31/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
150m U14F F 23.05 AG19549 OLALLA COIRA CORRAL 06/07/2012 CA Guitiriz
150m U16F F 22.38 GA1426 IRENE RON ROCHA 28/03/2011 CA Ribadeo
150m U14F F 23.84 AG19302 YORIANGEL ESCALANTE ARELLANO 12/03/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
300m U16F F AG5959 CARLA ESPÍN VALCARCE 10/03/2011 Xuncas Diversia
300m U16F F AG12774 ZARELA BLANCO SANCHEZ 18/02/2011 Atletica Lucense
300m U16F F AG16156 MELISA BUIDE ROSADO 30/01/2010 Atletica Lucense
300m U16F F GA-3774370-A-T-s MARIA ALVAREDO BASANTA 27/09/2011 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
300m U16F F AG9364 ANTIA YAÑEZ FANEGO 09/11/2011 CCA Ria de Foz
300m U16F F 47.66 AG9435 MARA GARCÍA LORENZO 24/06/2010 Xuncas Diversia
300m U16F F 51.96 GA1426 IRENE RON ROCHA 28/03/2011 CA Ribadeo
400m U20F F 1:03.89 GA970 MARIA RUBINOS RUBINOS 08/11/2007 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
400m U20F F 1:01.82 GA1000 ALIA RAMA GEHRING 12/01/2007 Xuncas Diversia



500m U12F F 1:56.08 AG13412 CARMEN SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ 09/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
500m U12F F GA1429 UXÍA MONTERO IGLESIAS 01/01/2014 CA Ribadeo
500m U12F F AG15211 ALEJANDRA MURADO PELAEZ 06/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F 1:58.18 AG17144 LUA SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO 30/12/2015 Club Atletismo Naron
500m U12F F GA-3790886-A-T-s CARLA BLANCO GUERREIRO 07/12/2014 Xuncas Diversia
500m U12F F AG14773 MARTA CASÁS SOMOZA 07/02/2015 Xuncas Diversia
500m U12F F 1:55.96 AG17345 GRETA CAAVEIRO ALMEIDA 01/04/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12F F GA-3686600-A-T-s MIA FERNANDEZ GIL 18/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
500m U12F F AG12105 DANIELA FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/07/2015 Atletica Lucense
500m U12F F 1:44.80 AG13715 SARA REAL FERNANDEZ 01/12/2014 Atletica Lucense
500m U12F F GA-3790861-A-T-s SOFÍA CASTRO VILLANUEVA 29/06/2015 Atletica Lucense
500m U12F F 1:30.39 AG12421 ARHANE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 02/09/2014 Atletica Lucense
500m U12F F 1:40.95 AG13032 BELMA GARCÍA GRANADO 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
500m U12F F AG20923 SOFIA FERRERO BEJARANO 25/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F GA-3793702-A-T-s MARA GONZALEZ LOPEZ 15/01/2014 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
500m U12F F GA-3785500-A-T-s ARES SINDIN PEREZ-SINDIN 11/06/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12F F GA-3785501-A-T-s MANUELA SINDIN PEEREZ-SINDIN 11/06/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12F F AG20920 LIA GOY LOPEZ 22/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F 2:09.41 GA-3787970-A-T-s ANTIA FERNANDEZ LAMAS 09/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG16900 RAQUEL REIJA NODAR 15/01/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F 1:49.23 AG15438 NABIA CARREIRA CARBONÉS 08/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG17417 DANIELA FERNANDEZ CAMPOD 15/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG16935 IRENE CUGINI LENCE 12/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG16936 CARMEN VAZQUEZ SANZ 10/01/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG19298 VALERIA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 09/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG16984 LUCIA BELON LOPEZ 26/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG16929 SOFIA ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG17419 MARTINA NUÑEZ DUGHERA 18/02/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F AG20458 PAULA ARROJO NEIRA 01/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F GA-3689786-A-T-s SANDRA OROSA RAYA 27/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
500m U12F F 2:06.78 AG19574 NAIA LÓPEZ GAYOSO 17/07/2015 CA Guitiriz
500m U12F F 2:04.31 AG18330 NOA ABEELLA SAAVEDRA 06/04/2014 CA Guitiriz
500m U12F F GA-3706151-A-N-s VALENTINA HERMIDA SANTAMARINA 27/12/2015 CA Ribadeo
500m U12F F 1:45.65 AG20118 AINARA RIVAS GRUEIRO 26/10/2015 OLYMPO AS PONTES
500m U12F F 1:39.44 GA1425 CARLOTA NEIRA GASALLA 16/10/2014 CA Ribadeo
500m U12F F GA-3785070-A-T-s Valeria Cristel Chamorro Soto 22/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F AG20924 CARMEN FERRERO BEJARANO 10/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F GA-3753349-A-T-s CANDELA NAVEIRA OURO 13/06/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10F F AG17222 NAREL BELLO BARREIRO 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
1.000m U10F F AG17221 NOA RAMOS MURAS 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
1.000m U10F F AG15262 LAIENE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 25/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F 3:54.55 AG16168 NOA FERNANDEZ CAVERO 15/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG20521 MARTINA LEMOS LEON 15/11/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG18367 GABRIELA REAL FERNANDEZ 08/10/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG16213 ANA DEL RIO FERNANDEZ 09/04/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG18741 ANA FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG21433 CARLA FERREIRO SANCHEZ 02/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F 4:00.65 AG13799 CARMEN VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ 27/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F AG21434 SOFIA ARIAS ROIS 29/06/2017 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U10F F GA-3785724-A-T-s Lucía Andión Sánchez 29/05/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
1.000m U10F F GA-3689787-A-T-s KATIA VEIGA VIZCAINO 22/11/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F AG19304 CLAUDIA CUGINI LENCE 24/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F GA-3689850-A-T-s LARA GONZALEZ TRASEIRA 08/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F GA-3689270-A-T-s DANIELA GASELLA FERNANDEZ 14/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F AG19310 CARLA VALIN RODRIGUEZ 27/01/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F GA-3689266-A-T-s UXIA SENANDE FERNANDEZ 12/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F AG19707 LÍA MAIRA VILLAR 29/02/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10F F AG12961 ANA CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ 19/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10F F AG13021 IRIA GARCÍA OTERO 28/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U10F F 3:54.91 AG17371 MIREIA DÍAZ LÓPEZ 05/12/2016 OLYMPO AS PONTES
1.000m U10F F AG18991 CARLA CELEIRO LOPEZ 02/12/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
1.000m U10F F AG19197 SARA SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 22/07/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U16F F 4.22 AG5959 CARLA ESPÍN VALCARCE 10/03/2011 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U16F F 3.67 AG12774 ZARELA BLANCO SANCHEZ 18/02/2011 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U16F F GA-3786207-A-T-s CRISTINA DE LA IGLESIA REAL 13/03/2011 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U16F F 4.79 GA1221 AITANA ALMARZA GONZALEZ 29/09/2010 ADAS CUPA
Longitud U16F F 4.07 GA-3774370-A-T-s MARIA ALVAREDO BASANTA 27/09/2011 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U16F F AG16156 MELISA BUIDE ROSADO 30/01/2010 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U16F F 4.75 GA1179 CRISTINA VAZQUEZ ESPANTOSO 11/03/2010 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Longitud U16F F 4.37 AG9435 MARA GARCÍA LORENZO 24/06/2010 Xuncas Diversia
Triple SF F AG2017159 XELA GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ 07/11/2002 Xuncas Diversia
Triple U14F F 8.29 AG20637 CARMEN VILA DE SANTALÓ 12/06/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Triple U14F F 8.87 AG2028516 RITA FREIRE FERNANDEZ 05/05/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Triple U14F F AG19040 CARLOTA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 28/01/2012 Atletica Lucense
Triple U16F F 10.12 GA1221 AITANA ALMARZA GONZALEZ 29/09/2010 ADAS CUPA
Triple U14F F AG13018 MARCELA VIRO MÉNDEZ 14/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Triple U14F F 7.00 AG9430 CECILIA ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 17/06/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14F F AG16368 ZOE BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ 17/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Triple U14F F 10.42 AG16610 GISELA GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA 26/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Triple U14F F 8.67 GA-3781784-A-N-s CARLOTA MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS 11/10/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo



Triple U14F F GA-3776088-A-N-s IRIA BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Triple U14F F GA-3782202-A-N-s DANIELA DE LA PLAZA CALVO 31/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Triple U16F F 10.70 GA1179 CRISTINA VAZQUEZ ESPANTOSO 11/03/2010 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Triple U14F F 7.81 AG19302 YORIANGEL ESCALANTE ARELLANO 12/03/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (3kg) U16F F 6.50 AG2026785 NOELIA RODRIGUEZ GANDOY 24/03/2010 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (3kg) U16F F 7.61 AG15895 CARLA RÍO VALIÑO 03/07/2011 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (3kg) U16F F 7.83 AG2027316 GABRIELA TRIGO INCHAURRAGA 14/03/2011 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (3kg) U16F F 9.47 AG13044 MARINA GISELA PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA 21/01/2010 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (3kg) U14F F AG9442 OLIVIA FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ 31/05/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (3kg) U14F F GA-3689846-A-T-s LOLA MON CORREDOIRA 24/09/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (3kg) U14F F AG2028782 LUCÍA FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA 20/07/2013 Atletica Lucense
Peso (3kg) U14F F AG21017 MARTA ALVAREZ PARDO 23/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (3kg) U14F F GA-3782195-A-T-s XELA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 27/05/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U14F F GA-3781788-A-T-s CARMEN RODRÍGUEZ ARCE 25/06/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U14F F GA-3781784-A-N-s CARLOTA MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS 11/10/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U14F F GA-3782202-A-N-s DANIELA DE LA PLAZA CALVO 31/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (3kg) U16F F 7.69 AG19306 LIANA SOFIA GUERRA JIMENEZ 27/03/2011 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.43 AG17144 LUA SAAVEDRA VIZCAINO 30/12/2015 Club Atletismo Naron
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3753454-A-T-s ALEJANDRA NAVEIRA OURO 15/02/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3790886-A-T-s CARLA BLANCO GUERREIRO 07/12/2014 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG14773 MARTA CASÁS SOMOZA 07/02/2015 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3686600-A-T-s MIA FERNANDEZ GIL 18/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG12105 DANIELA FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/07/2015 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG13412 CARMEN SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ 09/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3790861-A-T-s SOFÍA CASTRO VILLANUEVA 29/06/2015 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG20923 SOFIA FERRERO BEJARANO 25/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG13391 KATIA GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.95 AG15441 ALICIA CORRAL POTENTE 17/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG20458 PAULA ARROJO NEIRA 01/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3689793-A-T-s NEREA FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL 12/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.88 AG16936 CARMEN VAZQUEZ SANZ 10/01/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 3.37 AG16929 SOFIA ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3689804-A-T-s EMMA HUELMO DIAZ 12/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.28 AG15211 ALEJANDRA MURADO PELAEZ 06/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.12 AG16984 LUCIA BELON LOPEZ 26/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG20920 LIA GOY LOPEZ 22/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 3.53 AG20638 XIANA BLAKUE VITES 02/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG17417 DANIELA FERNANDEZ CAMPOD 15/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3787970-A-T-s ANTIA FERNANDEZ LAMAS 09/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG16900 RAQUEL REIJA NODAR 15/01/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.05 AG16935 IRENE CUGINI LENCE 12/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 6.27 AG15438 NABIA CARREIRA CARBONÉS 08/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG17419 MARTINA NUÑEZ DUGHERA 18/02/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3689786-A-T-s SANDRA OROSA RAYA 27/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.37 AG20461 ICÍA GATO FERNANDEZ 06/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3781390-A-T-s ELISA PERNAS SUAREZ 20/01/2015 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3785070-A-T-s Valeria Cristel Chamorro Soto 22/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3753349-A-T-s CANDELA NAVEIRA OURO 13/06/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG17222 NAREL BELLO BARREIRO 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG17221 NOA RAMOS MURAS 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689796-A-T-s CAROLINA DANOZ IGLESIAS 10/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F 2.75 AG19545 JULIETA FERNANDEZ DIAZ 20/04/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Peso (1kg) U10F F 5.65 AG18367 GABRIELA REAL FERNANDEZ 08/10/2016 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG18741 ANA FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2017 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG21433 CARLA FERREIRO SANCHEZ 02/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG13799 CARMEN VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ 27/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689252-A-T-s MENCIA GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 25/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG20924 CARMEN FERRERO BEJARANO 10/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3785724-A-T-s Lucía Andión Sánchez 29/05/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689861-A-T-s IRIA ARIAS MOLERO 06/05/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689785-A-T-s ALICIA VAZQUEZ SANZ 08/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689787-A-T-s KATIA VEIGA VIZCAINO 22/11/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG19304 CLAUDIA CUGINI LENCE 24/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689850-A-T-s LARA GONZALEZ TRASEIRA 08/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689270-A-T-s DANIELA GASELLA FERNANDEZ 14/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F 6.00 AG19310 CARLA VALIN RODRIGUEZ 27/01/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689266-A-T-s UXIA SENANDE FERNANDEZ 12/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F 2.00 AG19707 LÍA MAIRA VILLAR 29/02/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG12961 ANA CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ 19/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10F F 2.00 AG13021 IRIA GARCÍA OTERO 28/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG18991 CARLA CELEIRO LOPEZ 02/12/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F AG19197 SARA SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 22/07/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega


